SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT UNIT
QUARTERLY SCM IMPLEMANTATION REPORT
30 SEPTEMBER 2016
1. PURPOSE
To report to Council the progress in supply chain management implementation and transactions approved by the accounting officer
or delegated officials in terms of Council’s Supply chain management policy with regard to orders issued, deviations and tenders as
required by Section 8 of the Supply Chain Management Policy of Lepelle-Nkumpi Municipality.
2. BACKROUND

6. COMMUNICATION IMPLICATIONS
The report will be made public in the manner prescribed in Regulation 6(4) of the Supply Chain Management Regulations issued in
terms of the MFMA.
BUDGET AND TREASURY OFFICE: SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT UNIT
SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT IMPLEMENTATION REPORT FOR THE QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 2016
TABLE OF CONTENT
 Table 1: Purchase orders issued July, August and September 2016
 Table 2: bids advertised July, August and September 2016
 Table 3: bids awarded July, August and September 2016
 Table 4: Deviations July, August and September 2016
Table 1: Purchase orders issued July, August and September 2016
 Jul-16
DATE
RFQ
NO  ORDER NO SERVICE PROVIDER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT SCM PROCESS
08-Jul-16 2687 LNM2687/16 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accomodation and meals for I Maloma
and M Ledwaba attending IIASA training
in Polokwane R 4 489.37 Term contract
26-Jul-16 2839 LNM2839/16
Todipjane Transport and
Trading
Supply, delivery, Registration and
Licensing of Freight Truck R 341 384.40 Competitive Bidding
22-Jul-16 2368 LNM2368/16 Magoja Communications Supply and delivery of Printed Reports R 253 813.50 Term contract
01-Jul-16 5682 LNM5682/16
Mmamakoti Trading and
Projects Hiring of Two VIP Toilets R 29 600.00 Three Quotations
08-Jul-16 2472 LNM2472/16 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for Peter
Matsetela driving the speaker to
Pretoria R 1 582.43 Term contract
12-Jul-16 2474 LNM2474/16 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for Peter
Matsetela driving the speaker to
Kempton Park R 1 566.76 Term contract
01-Jul-16 2515 LNM2515/16 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for Mapheto
PM, Chuene RL, Ledwaba Mpand Kgwale
RR attending MFMP classes in
Polokwane R 35 674.00 Term contract
07-Jul-16 2836 LNM2836/16 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for Mampa
PC to Musina R 7 231.20 Term contract
01-Jul-16 2517 LNM5686/16 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for
Mphelane K, Phoshoko T, Shaku E,
Shogole L and Talane A R 46 701.50 Term contract
01-Jul-16 3185 LNM3185/16 Ditokisetsotsa Rona Trading
Supply and Delivery of Asphalt Cold Mix
Bags (25kg) R 21 750.00 Three Quotations
08-Jul-16 5408 LNM5408/16 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for Kgwale
MS, Maribe MM, Ngoveni RM and
Phasha P R 13 037.13 Term contract
18-Jul-16 2838 LNM2838/16 Hlogile Trading Enterprise
Supply, delivery, Registration and
Licensing of Tipper Truck R 1 150 000.00 Competitive Bidding
  2475 2475 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accomodation and meals for Mphahlele

MP while attending stakeholder
engagement session at Middleburg  R 1 684.28 Term contract
  2522 2522 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accomodation and meals for Mokoena
NA and Ledwaba MP while attending
OD-ETEP Programme at Polokwane  R 8 773.86 Term contract
  5412 5412 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accomodation,meals and conference
package for 22 officials attending bid
committee training and 20 officials
attaending advanced acquisition
management  R 348 577.59 Term contract
  5687 5687 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accomodation,meals and conference
package  for MPAC Members  R 61 584.51 Term contract
  2477 LNM2477 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 2 officials
attending training R 8 773.86 Term contract
  5412 LNM5412 Uniglobe Babirwa
Conference package, accommodation
and meals for officials attending bid
committees and advance acquisition
training  R 348 577.59 Term contract
  5410 5410
National School of
Government Bid Committee training R 100 320.00 Organ of state
  5411 5411
National School of
Government
Training advance acquisition
management R 94 600.00 Organ of state
  5456 LNM5456 Uniglobe Babirwa Accommodation and meals for 1 official R 3 164.86 Term contract
  5409 LNM5409/16 IMFO
Registration fee for 4 officials IMFO
hosting MSCOA and GRAP  R 13 200.00 Deviation
  5729 LNM5729 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for three
councillors R 4 700.28 Term contract
  4925 LNM4925/16 Latonox Hiring of compactor truck R 65 000.00 Term contract
  2520 LNM2520 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for Ledwaba
MP attending stakeholder meeting (WSP
feedback) R 1 566.76 Term contract
  4967 LNM4967
Maele Civil Constrution and
Projects Supply and delivery of recycling cage R 180 000.00 7 days
  2477 LNM2477 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 2 officials
attending training R 8 773.86 Term contract
  3184 2009880 The drain surgeon
Strip,qoute and repair of toilets at Civic
Offices , Cultural centre and liabrary R 162 802.44 Deviation
    Total R 3 331 078.60
Aug-16
RFQ
NO  ORDER NO SERVICE PROVIDER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT SCM PROCESS
2842 2009912 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for the
driver transporting officials attending
IIASA conference at Sandton R 3 110.26 Term Contract
2970 2009928
Mpapa and Semane Trade
and General Projects Catering R 8 250.00 Three quotaions
2519 2009883 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 5
officials attending training  R 36 095.74 Term Contract
5512 LNM5512/16 Huna Nadi Hair Salon
Decoration services at civic hall on 30
June R 8 550.00 Three quotaions
4967 LNM4967
Maele Civil Construction and

Accommodation and meals for 4
officials attending training in Polokwane R 33 625.08 Term Contract
5527 2009906 Mmutla wa Muswatsi Catering R 16 700.00 Three quotaions
5453 2009908
The Institute of Internal
Auditors
Membership fee for Rampuru Setati,
Isaya Maloma and Mapula Ledwaba  R 5 301.00 Deviation
5451 2009909
The Institute of Internal
Auditors
Registration for Registration for
Salminah Mashangoane and Florence
Kgokolo attending Internal Audit
Conference from 15-16 August 2016 R 23 598.00 Deviation
4924 LNM4924/16 Latonox Hiring of Skip Truck R 35 350.00 Term Contract
5526 2009907 Makhute General Trading Hiring of transport R 29 000.00 Three quotaions
2614 2009892 Lateral Unison Insurance Annual Insurance Premium R 1 283 500.00 Term Contract
5734 2009931 Nkarane Trading and Supply Round tables and mobile VIP toilet hire R 9 600.00 Three quotaions
5729 2009926 Mpinana Trading Enterprise
Catering for 150 people attending first
council meeting  R 11 100.00 Three quotaions
5430 LNM5430 Uniglobe Babirwa
Conference, accommodation and meals
for officials attending BAC R 8 976.33 Term Contract
5452 2009899 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for kgokolo
Fand Mashangoane S  R 14 248.83 Term Contract
5561 2009885 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accomodation and meals for Lethabo
Chuene and Makgapa Iris R 5 488.48 Term Contract
3246 LNM3246 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and conference for 9
people  R 52 628.67 Term Contract
5732 2009927 Boss Ace Trading Enterprise Sound system hire R 2 000.00 Three quotaions
5413 2009897 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 5
officials attending training  R 36 095.74 Term Contract
1848 2009877 Setlakameso Construction
Supply and delivery of hand gloves and
dust mask R 21 600.00 Three quotaions
3093 LNM3093 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for Mr
Maribe MG to attend training for QMS
at Polokwane R 5 423.00 Term Contract
2966 LNM2966 Uniglobe Babirwa
Conference Package at Patong Lodge for
information sharing Women in Business R 30 853.12 Term Contract
2523 2009901 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 5
officials attending training  R 41 097.32 Term Contract
5415 2009914
Todipjane Transport and
Trading Toilet seat wipes 450 X 450mm R 94 872.20 Term Contract
3097 LNM3097/16
Maele Civil Construction and
Projects  Hiring of VIP mobile toilet R 2 500.00 Deviation
5353 LNM5353 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation, meals and conference
package for 1 official attending
Councillor induction at mokopane R 10 822.70 Term Contract
2371 2009896 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation, meals, car hire and
flight for 2 officials atending PRISA
conference in Durban R 43 818.66 Term Contract
5351 LNM5351 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and conference for 7
people  R 75 758.87 Term Contract
2524 LNM2524 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 5
officials attending training  R 38 265.10 Term Contract
3245 2009890 Uniglobe Babirwa Conference package for 60 Councillors R 649 361.76 Term Contract
5737 2009947 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and conference for 1
official attending councillors inductio in
Mokopane R 10 822.70 Term Contract
5460 LNM5460 Uniglobe Babirwa
Conference package fo 50 people at
Patong Lodge R 25 309.20 Term Contract
5431 LNM5431 Uniglobe Babirwa
Conference package for 7 people at
Patong lodge R 3 543.10 Term Contract
4929 2009932 Alco Safe Pty Ltd Calibration of alcohol meters R 5 643.00 Term Contract
2473 2009934 The Conference Company

Provincial meeting at Civic Hall R 6 340.00 Three quotaions
1850 2009942 Predicate Logistics  Renewal of license R 37 492.50 Term Contract
4927 2009939 Latanox Hiring of Skip Truck for 10 das R 70 700.00 Term Contract
4931 2009900 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation, flight and car hire for 2
officials atteding conference R 39 371.47 Term Contract
2973 2009946 Mhakamuni Catering
Catering for 2016 spring day celebration
at Cultural Centre R 8 310.00 Three quotaions
5557 2009882 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 4
officials R 72 654.28 Term Contract
5559 2009889 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation ad meals for 52 oficials
attending internal sports at Mahikeng R 328 410.90 Term Contract
5739 LNM5739 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for
Mphahlele MS R 6 822.70 Term contract
5417
2009917
2009916
Monthapane Trading
Enterprise
Supply and delivery of cleaning
materials R 144 250.00 Term Contract
5416
2009921
2009922
2009923
2009924
Maseeme Electrical
Engineering Supply and delivery of electrical material R 1 304 405.10 Term Contract
5418
2009918
2009919
2009920                          Mushabi Trading Enterprise Supply and delivery of stationery R 132 247.50 Term Contract
5738 LNM5738 Uniglobe Babirwa Accommodation for Mphahlele MS R 3 133.52 Term Contract
   Total R 5 382 243.25
Sep-16
RFQ
NO  ORDER NO SERVICE PROVIDER DESCRIBTION AMOUNT SCM PROCESS
5477 LNM5477
The Institute for Municipal
Finance Officers
Registration fee for Modiba L and
Setati R R 1 432.70 Deviation
5481 LNM5481
The Institute for Municipal
Finance Officers
Registration fee for Nakedi Sibanda,
Barnad Ntsoane and Maria Ramokolo R 22 497.00 Deviation
4947 2009973
Nkeneleng Diatla Meetseng
Supply
Catering breakfast for 30 people at
Mphahlele Tribal offices  R 3 500.00 three quotations
2619 LNM2619
The Institute for Municipal
Finance Officers
Registration fees for Ngoveni RM,
Mathekga D and Moema D
attendinding IMFO annual conference R 22 497.00 Deviation
2708 2708
The Institute for Municipal
Finance Officers Registration fee for Mphahlele M R 7 499.00 Deviation
5469 LNM5469 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for Maloma
I and Ledwaba M R 10 979.37 Term contract
2976 2009956 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for
Mphahlele E R 3 495.08 Term contract
5480 2009989 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 10
delegates attending SALGA provincial
conference at the Ranch Polokwane R 33 745.60 Term contract
5407 5407 Wits Business School Registration fees for CFO R 28 500.00 Deviation
5458 2009962 Masana Brainstorm
Registration for Lekgau T, Lehomo A,
Kekana L and Momela A R 32 000.00 Deviation
2484 2009958 Masana Brainstorm Training for Ramala Lizzy R 8 000.00 Deviation
3095 2009957 Masana Brainstorm
Registration for Maja MP  and
Kganyago DK R 16 000.00 Deviation
5471 LNM5471 Salga Limpopo
Registration fee for 10 Delagations
attending conference R 30 000.00 Deviation
2488 LNM2488 Salga Pretoria Membership fees 2016/2017 R 780 300.00 Deviation
4938 2009996 TBZ 87 Business Enterprise
Supply and delivery of animal grass
bales  R 96 750.00 7 days quotation
2375 2009966 Magoja Communications
Supply and delivery of aluminium
frames with interchangeable R 8 416.00 Term contract
4945 2009985 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 1
official attending training R 3 254.04 Term contract
5468 2009984 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 1
official attending training R 3 254.04 Term contract
5484 LNM5484 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for the
Acting municipal manager attending
SALGA provincial conference R 3 374.56 Term contract
4859 2010000 Mokwekwes Trading

Removal of bees from a tree at
Lebowakgomo civic centre R 1 500.00 three quotations
2379 2009974 Magoja Communications Supply and delivery of 60 name tags R 7 224.00 Term contract
2378 2009967 Magoja Communications
Supply and delivery of A1 posters
Council posters  R 23 340.00 Term contract
2975 2009959 Masana Brainstorm
Registration fee for training of
Mphahlele Enny R 8 000.00 Deviation
5564 2009976 Double Edged Projects
Ladies and mens sports tracksuit and V
neck T shirts R 77 840.00 7 days quotation
3094 2009955 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for
Kganyakgo DK and Maja MP R 6 267.04 Term contract
5354 LNM5354 Uniglobe Babirwa
Conference, Breakfast and lunch for
support staff and facilitators R 23 766.54 Term Contract
2485 2009961 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 1
official attending training R 3 495.08 Term contract
5459 2009954 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 3
officials attending training R 9 400.56 Term contract
5421 2009950 Forms Media Independent Supply and delivery of storage boxes R 1 939.14 written quotation
2487 2009988 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 1
official attending IMPSA conference R 5 061.84 Term contract
5476 2009986 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 1
official attending GCC training course R 3 374.56 Term contract
2526 2009981 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 5
officials attending classes  R 35 854.70 Term contract
5566 LNM5566 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for
Limpopo Coaches driver who will be
transporting the sports team to
Mafikeng R 9 521.08 Term contract
2377 2009968 Magoja Communications
Supply and delivery of business cards
for LNM 2016/17 councillors R 18 600.00 Term contract
2376 2009975 Magoja Communications
Supply and delivery of corporate
diaries and calenders as per attached
specification R 398 034.00 Term contract
2705 2009969 SITA
Maintenance of envirorac as per
approved proposal and SLA R 102 466.58 Term contract
4922 2010003 Thalema Trading Enterprise
Supply and delivery of proctive clothing
as per attached list R 163 560.00 Term contract
3248 2009949 Xhilala Security Training Catering for 19 ABET learners  R 10 640.00 Term contract
2978 2009953
Government Printing Works
Public
Advertisement of public notice on
levying property rates to be placed on
the government gazzette R 750.00 Organ of state
5482 LNM5482 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation, meals, flight and car
hire for Nakedi Sibanda, Barnard
Ntsoane and Maria Ramokolo
attending IMFO at Durban R 68 686.10 Term contract
5478 LNM5478 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation, meals, flight and car
hire for Lovey Modiba and Rampuru
Setati R 49 209.09 Term contract
2620 LNM2620 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation, meals, flight and car
hire for Ngoveni RM, Mathekga D and
Moraswi MD R 68 686.10 Term contract
4852 LNM4852 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for officials
attending air quality lekgotla R 9 357.17 Term contract
2984 LNM2984 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation, meals, flight and car
hire for Maphoru D attending IMFO R 24 177.30 Term contract
2520 LNM2520 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 5
official attending training R 35 854.70 Term contract
2982 LNM2982 Uniglobe Babirwa
Conference package for 12 people
attending assessment for the executive
managers R 8 388.19 Term contract
5457 LNM5457 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 2
officials to attend Provincial complaints
forum meeting R 2 555.02 Term contract
5483 LNM54583 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodaion and meals for the
Speaker and Mapone to Mahikeng R 16 487.14 Term contract
5302 LNM5302 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for Aroon
Mogashwa who will be attending IMFO
at Durban ICC R 25 478.92 Term contract
2968 LNM2968/16 Man-T Business Enterprise
Catering for 25 people, tables with
white cloths (6x2 days)  R 5 220.00 Three quotations
2709 2709 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation, meal and flight for
Stella Mphahlele atending IMFO
conference R 19 477.02 Term contract
5487 2010017 Itirele Serogole
Catering for 60 people (VIP) attending
Zebediela fm heritage day R 4 650.00 three quotations
5688 LNM5688/16 Basadzi Personnel
Advertisement of the vacant posts for
Executive Manager Corporate and
Municipal Manager R 35 006.44 three quotations
2847 LNM2847/16 Karabo ya Tumi
Supply and delivery of 600l of diesel for
standby generator at civic centre R 10 800.00 three quotations
2845 2009980 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for driver
Mampa PC transporting officials who
are attending MFMP classes at Musina
municipality R 8 135.10 Term contract
5225 2009759 Motsheleng Enterprise Pty Ltd
Lunch for people attending take a girl
child to work program breakfast for 60
people attending take a girl child to
work program R 8 400.00 three quotations
3096 2009993 Kokoro Trading Enterprise
50mm, galvanised naple, 50mm
galvanised union and 500mm brass
gate valve R 705.00 written quotation
4933 2009997 Motau Funeral services Procurement of burial of 8 paupers  R 25 975.00 three quotations
2525 2009979 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 5
officials attending classes in Musina R 40 675.50 Term contract
5748 LNM5748 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 2
people Matsetela PL and Mampone L R 21 645.39 Term contract
4950 2009987 Uniglobe Babirwa
Accommodation and meals for 2
officials during the annual waste
conference R 16 872.80 Term contract
4948 2009994 Mpinana Trading Enterprise
Supply and delivery of 13 boxes of
warrat of arrest sheets R 27 950.00 Three quotations
   Total R 2 608 881.49
Table 2: bids advertised July, August and September 2016
JULY 2016
BID NUMBER BID DESCRIPTION CLOSING DATE STATUS
No Bids Advertised
AUGUST 2016
BID NUMBER BID DESCRIPTION CLOSING DATE STATUS
LNM057/2016/17 Supply and Delivery of 10 (ten) Skip Bins 02 September 2016 Awaiting Adjudication
LNM043/2016/17 Supply and Delivery of Wheelie Bins 02 September 2016 Awaiting Adjudication
LNM048/2016/17 Professional Service for the Operation of
Lepelle Nkumpi Landfill Site for the Period
of 36 Months
02 September 2016 Awaiting Adjudication